

WLL/SEC/2024 March 15, 2024

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Department of Corporate Services,	Listing Compliance Department
SP. J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
(Scrip Code-514162)	(Symbol: WELSPUNLIV)

# Re: Regulation 30 read with Part C of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Madam/Sir(s),

#### Sub: Press release

Please be informed that Welspun Living Limited has been certified as a great workplace by "Great Place To Work", a global authority on workplace culture.

Please find enclosed herewith the text of the press communication, which is being released to the media.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Welspun Living Limited (Formerly Known as Welspun India Limited)

**Shashikant Thorat Company Secretary** ICSI Membership No.: FCS-6505

## Welspun Living Limited (Formerly known as Welspun India Limited)

Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai 400013. India T: +91 22 6613 6000 / 2490 8000 | F: +91 22 2490 8020 E-mail: companysecretary\_wil@welspun.com | Website: www.welspunliving.com

Registered Address: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat 370 110. India

T: +91 28 3666 1111 | F: +91 28 3627 9010

Works: Survey No. 76, Village Morai, Vapi, District Valsad, Gujarat 396 191. India T: +91 26 0243 7437 | F: +91 26 0224 37088

Corporate Identity Number: L17110GJ1985PLC033271

#### Press Release: Great Place To Work Certification Announcement





## Welspun Living Ltd. Is Now Great Place To Work Certified

Mumbai, March 14, 2024 – Welspun Living Ltd. has been Great Place To Work® Certified™ in India (from March 2024 to March 2025! Welspun Living Ltd. got an exceptional Trust Index™ Grand Mean score of 96% and an Overriding Sentiment score which captures the Emotional Sentiment of employees (Taking Everything Into Account, I Would Say WLL is A Great Place To Work.) of 97%.

Great Place To Work® is the global authority on workplace culture. Since 1992, they have surveyed more than 100 million employees worldwide and used those deep insights to define what makes a great workplace: Trust. Their employee survey platform empowers leaders with the feedback, real-time reporting, and insights they need to make strategic people decisions.

Dipali Goenka; CEO & MD of WLL said "I am very proud with this recognition being bestowed upon us. This is testimony of the hard work and commitment of our teams across WLL. At WLL culture is the backbone that drives our conduct at all times. I am very happy that this aspect has touched the lives of our teams and it resonates with them. Our culture will continue to be our guide on way forward. Congratulations to everyone who has made it possible."

At Great Place To Work®, their mission is to help every place become a great place to work for all. Their recognition is the most coveted and respected in the world for elevating employer brands to attract the right people. Their proprietary methodology and platform enable organizations to truly capture, analyze, and understand the experience of all employees. Our groundbreaking research empowers organizations to build cultures that retain talent and unlock the potential of every employee. Since 1992, their Certification, Best Workplaces™ Lists, and global benchmarks have become the industry standard, built on data from more than 100 million employees in 150 countries around the world.

Learn more at <a href="https://www.greatplacetowork.in/">https://www.greatplacetowork.in/</a> and on <a href="https://www.greatplacetowork.in/">LinkedIn</a>, <a href="https://www.greatplacetowork.in/">Twitter</a>, <a href="facebook">Facebook</a> and <a href="https://www.greatplacetowork.in/">Instagram</a>.

### About WELSPUN LIVING LTD.

Welspun Living Ltd (WLL), part of \$ 5 Bn Welspun World, is a global leader in Home textiles. With a distribution network in more than 50 countries and world-class manufacturing facilities in India, Welspun is strategic partners with top global retailers. WLL is driven by its differentiation strategy based on Branding, Innovation, and Sustainability